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NEPACON 2024A B O U T
CAHO-NEPACON 2024 Conference is a premier event and the 1st outcome of CAHO’s
collaboration with Nepal, aimed at introducing the concept of advancing patient safety in the
Healthcare delivery of Nepal. This conference will bring together thought leaders, healthcare
professionals, and industry experts to explore critical topics shaping the future of healthcare.

22nd, November Friday, 2024
Hotel Ryne, Kathmandu, Nepal

NEPACON 2024W H O  S H O U L D  A T T E N D  

Decision Makers in Healthcare Organizations
Doctors
Technology heads
Infection Control Professionals
Microbiologists
Nurses
Clinical Pharmacists
Hospital Administrators
Facility / Operations Managers

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc1MwevuSQSyGffNaku9Vr9CqgLenxcbp0qj7aTnvYHG-8Ejg/viewform


AGENDA

S E S S I O N  1 :  P A N E L  D I S C U S S I O N
Emotional Intelligence in Healthcare Leadership

Dr Pawan Kapoor10.30 am - 11.30am

Mr Sameer Mehta, 
Dr Vijay Agarwal, 
Dr Lallu Joseph,  
Dr Pawana Kayashtha

TIME TOPIC SPEAKERSCHAIRPERSON & MODERATOR

Breakfast & Registration counter opens for
spot and confirmed registrations8.30 am - 9.30 am

Assemble and settle down in main hall9.30 am - 9.45 am

Hosts to welcome guests and dignitaries9.45 am - 9.50 am

9.50 am - 10.00 am Dignitaries welcomed on stage and 
begin inauguration ceremony

Chief Guest Address10.00 am - 10.10 am

Key Note Address Mr Sameer Sharma10.10 am - 10.20 am

Felicitation of Dignitaries10.20 am - 10.30 am

TEA BREAK11.30 am - 11.45 am

S E S S I O N  2
Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning
in Healthcare

Dr Ritu Raj Lamsal11.45 am - 12.10pm Mr Sameer Mehta

S E S S I O N  3
Emergency & Disaster Preparedness

Prof. (Dr) Binita Pradhan12.10pm - 01.00pm
Dr Naga Nischal C
Society for Emergency
Medicine India

LUNCH BREAK01.00 pm - 02.00 pm

TEA BREAK03.00pm - 03.15pm

S E S S I O N  5
Clinical Communication

Dr Lallu Joseph03.15 pm - 03.40pm

S E S S I O N  6  :  P A N E L  D I S C U S S I O N
Operational Efficiency & Balanced Scorecard
(P&L, and other important parameters)

Er Netra Bandhu Baniya03.40pm - 04.30pm
Dr Vijay Agarwal, 
Dr Pawan Kapoor,
Mr DS Chakravarthi

04.30 pm - 05.00 pm Closing ceremony & Valedictory

02.00pm - 03.00pm

S E S S I O N  4
International Patient Safety Goals: 

1. Infection Prevention

2. Patient Safety

3. Medication Error Reporting and Analysis System

Dr (Assoc. Prof.) Khilasa Pokharel

Dr Chetan Khundongbam

Prof Dr Jyoti Manandhar 

Er Netra Bandhu Baniya



ORGANIZING COMMMITTEE

Mr Sameer Mehta
Chairman, CAHO International Forum

Soina Sharma
Chairman, 
Kathmandu Medical College

Dr Lallu joseph
Secretary General, CAHO

Dr Vijay Agarwal
President, CAHO

Dr Chetan Khundongbam
Joint Managing Director, 
Shija Hospitals & Research Institute Pvt. Ltd.,
Imphal, Manipur, India

Dr Umashankar Raju
Co-Chairperson, 
CAHO International Forum

Dr Shashank Devapur
Founder & Director, Inflexon Academy 
(A unit of Inflexon Healthcare Services LLP), 
Bengaluru, India

Mr D S Chakravarthi
Global COO, 
Humancare Worldwide

Er Netra Bandhu Baniya
BOD & Operations Director,
Kathmandu Medical College

Dr Pawana Kayastha
Associate Professor & Vice Principal,
Kathmandu Medical College


